Hopkins City Code

1010.01.

Section 1010 - License fees

License Fees.

(Revised July 2015) 1010.01

The authority to license or charge a fee for a specific activity is found in the Hopkins City Code. The
actual fees are set by City Council Resolutions. The following is a summary of the various fees and
charges set by the City Council. The actual fees may be changed at any time by the City Council.
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Intoxicating alcohol

Club license
Membership: under 200
between 201 and 500
between 501 and 1,000
between 1,001 and 2,000
between 2,001 and 4,000
between 4,001 and 6,000
more than 6,001

Off-Sale

Off-Sale Investigation

Off-Sale Brewer Malt

Off-Sale Investigation

On-Sale

On-Sale Investigation

On-Sale Brewer Taproom

On-Sale Investigation

Sunday sale

Set-ups, commissioners permit

Wine, on sale or theater

Wine - On sale Investigation

Temporary Liquor License

On-Sale Alcohol extended hours

On-Sale Wine extended hours

On-Sale 3.2 Beer extended hours

On-Sale, Theater

On-Sale, Theater Investigation

3.2 percent malt liquor

3.2 On sale - per event (1-3 days)
3.2 On sale - per year

3.2 On sale - Investigation

3.2. On sale, theater — per year
3.2 Off sale

Animals

Dogs, spayed or neutered - 1 year
Dogs, spayed or neutered - 2 year
Dogs, spayed or neutered - 3 year
Dogs, not spayed or neutered
Duplicate animal tag

Impound fee (1st Offense)
Impound fee (2nd Offense)
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300.00
500.00
650.00
800.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
200.00
500.00
200.00
500.00
7,500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
200.00
300.00
800.00
500.00
50.00
1300.00
200.00
150.00
5,000.00
500.00

35.00
600.00
500.00
600.00

50.00

12.00
18.00
20.00
30.00

7.00
35.00
45.00

per year

per year
per investigation

per investigation
per year
per investigation

per investigation
per year

per year

per year

per investigation
per event

per year

per year

per year

per year

per investigation

1-3 days
per year
per investigation
per year
per year

per year
per tag

1st offense
2nd offense
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Impound fee - additional offenses
Boarding Fee

Business and regulatory

Adult establishment
Adult establishment investigation
Benches
Car wash
Car wash, coin operated
Contractors License

Building

Mechanical
Contractors - per job
Truth in Housing Evaluator
License to sell Fireworks Only
License to sell Fireworks in an
established business with other
merchandise
Gasoline stations, first pump
Gasoline stations, each additional pump
Motor bike rental
Motor street vendor
Motor Vehicle - Class A sale of
Motor Vehicle - Class B sale of
Motor Vehicle Broker, Wholesaler,
Auctioneer
Motor Vehicle Junk Yards
Pawnshop
Pawnshop Transaction Fee
Pawnshop investigation
Peddler & hawker vehicle
Petroleum storage, bulk
Refuse collectors
Each refuse vehicle
Scavenger
Sidewalk Café
Sidewalk Café, Renewal
Tobacco License
Vaping Establishment License
Transient merchants, peddlers, solicitors
Mobile Food Unit (up to 6 days)
Mobile Food Unit Temp. (up to 2 days)

Entertainment

Amusement hall, video arcade
Carnival/circus

Carnival/circus

Mechanical amusement devices
(pinball, juke box, video) first device
Mechanical Amusement device — each
additional device
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40.00

10,000.00
500.00
45.00
100.00
85.00
80.00

15.00
35.00
300.00
100.00

75.00
12.00
160.00
75.00
400.00
250.00
50.00

150.00
5000.00
1.75
500.00
90.00
100.00
75.00
25.00
55.00
$350.00
$200.00
200.00
100.00
45.00
50.00
10.00

15.00
200.00
60.00
15.00

15.00

1010
# of times animal impounded * $35
Per day

per year

per year
per year
per year
per year

per job

per year
per year

per year
per year
per year
per year
per year
per year
per year

per year
per year

per transaction
per investigation
per year

per year

per year

per vehicle

per year

per year

per year

per year

per year

per investigation
per year

per event

per year
1-3 days

per day after 3rd day
per machine
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Movie theatre, more than 700 seats
Each additional auditorium

Movie theatre, less than 700 seats
Each additional auditorium

Stage theatre, acting house

Massage

Massage Therapist

Massage Therapist Investigation
Massage Establishment License
Massage Establishment Investigation

Lodging — per unit

Motels, hotels, and lodging house-per
unit

Rental Licensing
Annual Rental License

Health and safety compliance report
1st unit
Each additional unit

Signage

Temporary signs
Permanent signs
less than 60 sg. ft.
61 to 100 sq. ft.
101 to 200 sq. ft.
201 and more sq. ft.

Fences

Residential fences
Commercial fences

Zoning and planning

Concept review
(with C.U.P. application)
Conditional use permit
Fences, signs, and other uses:
Construction projects valued up to
$1,000,000
Construction projects valued over
$1,000,000
Variance
Vacate street or alley
Rezoning
Zoning amendment
Waiver of platting requirements
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375.00
120.00
200.00
100.00
200.00

100.00
50.00
25.00
50.00

5.25

50.00 plus
7.50 /unit

30.00
15.00

15.00

35.00
45.00
70.00
100.00

10.00

250.00

150.00
400.00

800.00

150.00
250.00
350.00
300.00
200.00

1010
per year
per year
per year
per year
per year

per year
new licenses

per year
New licenses

per year

per year

per year
per year

as per ordinance

(use building fee schedule)

as per ordinance

as per ordinance
as per ordinance

as per ordinance

as per ordinance
as per ordinance
as per ordinance
as per ordinance
as per ordinance
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9 Subdivision approval, preliminary 150.00 as per ordinance
Subdivision approval, final 100.00 as per ordinance
10 Planned Unit Development 300.00 as per ordinance
11 Comprehensive Plan Amendment 200.00 as per ordinance
12 Park Dedication Fees 1000.00 per unit
Multiple units (3 or more) 1500.00 per unit

1010.25. Miscellaneous

1 Return Check Charge 30.00 per check
2 Copies 0.25 per copy
Up to 100 copies of black and white
letter or legal sized copies

More than 100 pages Actual cost
3 DVDs of City Meetings 20.00 per copy
4 Special Event Permit 35.00 per event
5 Zoning Map 5.00
6 Truth in Housing Filing Fee 20.00
7 Domestic Partners Registration Fee 25.00

Additional Certificates 2.00 Per certificate

1010.27. Police

1 Alarm Registration 10.00 Per alarm system per year
2 False Alarms, police — 3™ alarm in one 50.00  Amount increasing by $25.00 for

calendar year each successive alarm over three.
3 Failure to Register Alarm System 100.00 per alarm
4 Report copies No Charge for first 10 pages.

If Requestor is the subject of the reports or representative of the subject — No Charge.
If Requestor is not subject of report — First 10 pages free, $.25 per page for 10 pages

and above.
Clearance Letters $5.00 per letter
Fingerprint Cards $15.00 per card.
Copies of Video Tapes: $20.00 per disk, payable with request.
Copies of Audio Tapes $20.00 per disk, payable with request.
Copies of Photographs: $5.00 per disk, payable with request.
Permit to Purchase Handguns: Hopkins residents only — No charge

Permit to Carry Handguns: Contact the Hennepin County Sheriff’s Office at 612-348-8008
Summary data computer generated reports: $5.00 per report, plus postage if mailed.
Special computer generated reports: $25.00 minimum per report, plus postage if mailed.
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